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2025 Schedule of Events - Keep this page. 
Saturday, February 1  

12:01am Online Registration Opens 
Saturday, February 15 

11am Heart & Sole 5k: Frank Liske Park  
($25.00 Run Signup)* 

***Friday, February 28***  
11:59pm Senior Games Early Bird Registration Ends 

(Save $5.00) 
Wednesday, March 19 

10:30am Senior Health & Wellness Expo:  
  Cabarrus Arena & Events Center 

11:59pm Senior Games Registration Final Deadline 
Tuesday, April 1 

11am Opening Ceremonies: Frank Liske Park Barn 
12pm Softball & Football Throw 
1pm Mini Golf 

Wednesday, April 2 
9am Table Tennis: Mt. Pleasant Active Living Center  

Thursday, April 3 
10am Swimming: YMCA - West Cabarrus 
6pm SilverArts Follies Group Leader Meeting:  

Concord Active Living Center 
Saturday, April 5 

9-11am SilverArts Showcase Entry Check-In:  
Concord Active Living Center 

Monday, April 7 
10am Basketball Shooting: Academy Recreation Center 
11am Badminton: Academy Recreation Center 

Wednesday, April 9 
8:30am Power Walking, 1500 & 5K: Harrisburg Park 
11am Croquet: Harrisburg Park 

Thursday, April 10 
10am Shuffleboard Singles, Women: 

Concord Active Living Center  
Monday, April 14 

10am Shuffleboard Singles, Men:  
Concord Active Living Center  

Tuesday, April 15 
10am Billiards Women: Afton Active Living Center 

Wednesday, April 16  
10am Billiards Men: Afton Active Living Center  

Thursday, April 17 
9:30am Bowling Singles: Foxfire Lanes ($12.30)* 

Monday, April 21 
9am SilverStriders Fun Walk: Jay M Robinson  
9:30am Race Walking & Track Events: Jay M Robinson 
10am Discus, Shot Put, Long Jumps: Jay M Robinson 

 

Wednesday, April 23 
10am Shuffleboard Mixed Doubles:  

Afton Active Living Center 
Thursday, April 24 

9:30am Bowling Doubles: Foxfire Lanes ($12.30)* 
Friday, April 25 

9am Pickleball Singles: Frank Liske Park 
2pm Horseshoes: Frank Liske Park 

Tuesday, April 29 
10am Shuffleboard Doubles:  

Afton Active Living Center 
6pm SilverArts Showcase Reception/Awards/ 

Pick-up: Concord Active Living Center 
Wednesday, April 30  

9am Golf: Rocky River Golf Club ($60.00) 
Thursday, May 1 

9:30am Bowling Mixed Doubles- Foxfire Lanes ($12.30)* 
Friday, May 2 (Rain Date 05/09) 

9am Pickleball Doubles & Mixed Doubles:  
Frank Liske Park 

Monday, May 5 (Rain Date 05/12) 
8am Cycling: Charlotte Motor Speedway 
3:30pm Cheerleading Showcase/SilverArts Follies 

Rehearsal: Winkler Middle School 
Tuesday, May 6 

6:30pm Cheerleading Showcase/SilverArts Follies:  
Winkler Middle School 
 Wednesday, May 7 

1pm  Disc Golf: Rob Wallace Park 
 Thursday, May 8 

10am Bocce Women Singles: Concord ALC 
Tuesday, May 13 

10am Bocce Mixed Doubles: Concord ALC 
Wednesday, May 14 

9am Cornhole Singles:  
Stadium Concourse Atrium Health Ballpark 

Friday, May 16 
9:30am Tennis: Sportscenter 

Tuesday, May 20 
10am Bocce Men Singles: Concord ACL 

Thursday, May 22 
10am Bocce Doubles: Concord ALC 

Wednesday, May 28 
9am Cornhole Doubles & Mixed Doubles:  

Stadium Concourse Atrium Health Ballpark 
Friday, May 30 

12pm Closing Celebration: Afton Active Living Center 
 

*Additional Fees Required to Participate   ***Must Register by 02/28 to be guaranteed a t-shirt*** 


